
j7503 P . 002 /00 11HAWTHORN03/0 7 /2012 09 : 22 sl!ll••• 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 
SUPPLEMENTALI.EASE AGREEMENT NO. OLEASENO. ATE AGE 

2 GS-058-18150 1of3 
AODRESS OF PREMISES 

8505 Research Way, Middleton, Wl 53562-3586 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Greenway Properties, Inc 
whose address is 

725 Heartland Trail, Suite 102 
Madison, WI 53717-1976 

hereinafter called tl-ie Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter caUed the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE. these parties forthe considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective December 1. 2011, as follows: 

The purpose of this Supplement.al Lease Agreement (SLA) Two (2) is to establish beneficial occupancy, approve 
Change Orders 1-9, and reconcile the Tenant Improvement budget. 

The Govemme11t hereby approves Change Orders 1 through 3-2, and 5-1 through 9 in the total amount of $39.279.00. 
These changes are applied to the Tl Budget increasing it from $780,604.00 (pursuant to SLA 1) to $819,883.00 at a rate of 
$33.04 per RSF ($35.91 USF) and are to be amortized for a period of sixty (60) months at six and one-half percent (6~%). 
This budget is inclusive of all approved change orders as listed below: 

Change Order 1 , Interior finish changes. 
- --· ·-- ·- - ·i ---· --·---· ·- - - ­
: Change Order 2 l Added exterior hose bib per GB's RFP#1 -TI 
'.change Order 3-1 ~ ___ ~Interior Finish Changes, walls, cellings & floo~rs.

; Change Order 3-2 ! Furnish power to retention pond. 

: Change Order 5-1 ~ Elec. Requirements for6 Interactive Screens & data drops for 
'----- ·---- ,__ _ ..,.\ ~.)'.stems Furniture. ____ 
. Change Order 5:,2 : Window Treatment 

. Change Order 6 ; Add Rip Rap Around the Bio-retention Pond. 

UNITED STATES OF AMERJCA . 

- - - ··--
-------

____,~--~·~...,_ 

Total·'----- - --
IN WITN 

SIGNA11JRE 

ADDRESS 

Change Order 7 : Remove and replace the flooring in room 123, als(; repaint 


Change Order 8 · i Change steel beam in Conference-Roo_m #126. 
,__:.._____
: Change.Order 9 ----.-: R';vlsemiiiWOrkatPre~ Rm 1·42 

hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 
LESSOR 

IN PRESENCE OF 

Llue 


AIJTl-IORJZJ;D FOR L&Ai:. REPROOUCTlON 
PrcYIOU5 ediUon lg not <=blc 

GSA FORr,, 276 (REV. ll/2006) 



HAWTHORN #7503 P. 003 /001103/07/2012 09 : 22 

? a g e I2, Supplemental Lease Agreement# 2, Lease# GS-058-18150: 

Paragraph 1 is restated as follows: 

1. The Lessor hereby leases to the Government the following described premises: 

A. A total of approximately 24,816 rentable square feet (RSF) consisting of 22,832 ANSI/SOMA Office Area square feet 
(USF) of space located In the building located at 8505 Researcn Way, Middleton, W isconsin 53562 as indicated on the 
attached Site Plan and Floor Plan, to be used for such purposes as determined by the General Services Administration. 

6. Eighty-four (84) surface parl<lng spaces, located on-site and/or within X block of the building, are included in the rent 

C . In accordance with the SFO paragraph entitled Common Area Factor, the common area factor Is e$tablished as 
1.086%. 

D. In accordance with the Sf=O paragraph entitled Percentage of Occupancy, the percentage of Government occupancy 
is established as 100%. 

Paragraph 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following; 

3. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $547, 124.07 at the rate of $45,593 67 per month in arrears for Years 
1-5. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $388, 122.24 at the rate of $32,343.52 per month in arrears for 
YearsG-10. 

Lease Years 1.s RSF USF Annual 
Warm LJt Shell s 9.99 $10.86 $24 7 ,911.&4 
Real Estate Taxes s 1.33 $1.44 $ 33,00528 
Secuntv Costs $ 0 s 0 $ 0 
OOeratina l=Y<V>nses $ 2.97 $3.23 $ 73,703.52 
Tenant Improvements $ 7.76 $8.43 $192 503.43 
Total $22.05 $23.96 $547.124.07 

Lease Years 6-10 RSF USF Annual 
I Warm Lit Shell $11.34 $1234 $281413.44 
I Real Estate Taxes s 1.33 $ 1.45 $ 33005.28 
I Securitv Costs $ 0 $ 0 s 0 
I Ooerating Exoenses $ 2.97 $ 3.23 $ 73.703.52 
i Tenant Improvements $ 0 s 0 $ 0 
I Tot.al $15.64 $17.02 $388,122.24 

Accumulated operating cost adjustments will be included in the stated per annum rates at the time they become 
effective. Rent for a lesser period of time shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

Greenway Properties, Inc. 
725 Heartland Trail, Suite 102 
Madison. Wisconsin 53717·1976 

Paragraph 24 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following: 

24 The Lessor and the Broker have agree<.! to a cooperating lease commission of of the 
Aggregate Lease Value ~nitial firm term of this lease. The total amount of the commission is ($22.05/RSF 
x 24,816 RSF x 5 YRS X..-. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and Commission Credit" paragraph, the Broker 
has agreed to forego - of the commission that i ·s e · ed to receive in connection with this lease transaction 
('Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit is The Lessor agrees to pay the 
Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with the "Broker Commission and 
Commission Credit" paragraph in the SFO atteched to and forming a part of this lease. 

(Continued on Page 3) 

GSA FORM 'Z7f; (REV. 812006) BACK•'Jl-nALs·'¥-GOVTAssoR 



IP503 P. 004 /004HAWTHORN03/07/2012 09 : 22 

Paga 13.Supplemental LeaseAgreement#2, Lease#GS-058-18150: 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form .2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be 
reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit The reduction In shell rent shall commence with the first month of the 
rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule '.~r adjust~-~..onthly Ren!: 

Flrst Month's Rental Payment $45,593.67 minus prorated Commission Credit of ••••equals J ISi.ii 
adjusted First Month's rent. 

Second Month's Rental Payment $45,593.67 minus prorated Commission Credit of •••lequals JJJjJ . § 
adjusted Second Month's rent. 

All other terms and conditions remain in tull force and effect 

GSA FORM 276 f?.EV. Bf.ZOCll) SACKl~mALS: L.LE::.SOR

fa.GOVT 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18150-SLA-2-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



