
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPl.l:MENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO OLEASE NO TJi,/ AGE 

1 GS-058-18150 '7/ .:l ~ 11 1of3 
ADORESS OF PREMISES 

8505 Research Way, Middleton. WI 53562-3586 

THIS AGREEMENT. made and entered into this date by and between Greenway Properties, Inc 
whose address 1s 

725 Heartland Trail 
Suite 102 
Madison. WI 53717-1976 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended. effective ypon Government execution. as follows: 

The purpose of this Supplement Lease Agreement 1 Is to provIde the Notice to Proceed for the Tenant Improvement 
Construction Budget and adjust the rental rate and commission rates. 

Paragraph 3 Is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

3 The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $538,010.88 at the rate of $44,834.24 per month in arrears for Years 
1- 5 The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent of $388.122.24 at the rate of $32,343.52 per month In arrears for Years 
6-10. 

Lease Years 1-5 RSF USF 
Warm Lit Shell $ 9.99 $10.87 
Real Estate Taxes $ 1.33 $1.45 
Security Costs $ 0 $ 0 
Operating Expenses $ 2.97 $ 3 .23 
Tenant Improvements $ 7.39 $8.03 
Total $21 .68 $23.58 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

(Continued on Page 2) 

IN WIT hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the date first above written. 

A!JORESS 

EOF SIGHER 

Susa..,.., f. f 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

AV™ORIZEO FOR l E CT10N 
f'lwvlout Millon It no! UNl>le 



Page~f3, Supplement:ll Lease Ag~em II 1, Lease# GS-058-18150: 

Lease Years 6-10 RSF USF 
Warm Lit She!I $11 34 $12.34 
Real Estate Taxes s 1.33 $ 1.45 
Security Costs s 0 s 0 
Operating Expenses s 2.97 s 3.23 
Tenant Improvements s 0 s 0 
Total $15.S. S17.02 

Accumukrted operating cost 3djustments wlfl be included in the stated per aMum rat&s at the time they beoome effective. 
Rent for a lesser per~d ot bmo shall be prorated. Rent checks shall be made payable to: 

Greeflway Properties Inc 
725 Heartland Trail, Suite 102 
Madison. Wisconsin 53717-1976 

Paragraph 15 is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with: 

15. The tenant build out will conto.-m to the specifications in the Lease and all attachments. and are to be, 
provided by the Lessor as part of the total rental payment. In accordanoe with Paragraph 3.2 of the SFO. the Lessor agrees to 
provide up ID $760,604.00 Iowa~ the cost or the Tenant Improvements. The tenant build out cost or$780,604.00 (based on 
$34.19 per ANSl/BOMA Office Area square foot) Is amortized for a period of sixty (60) months at six and one--half percent 
(6"-S%). Therefore. the amort.rzed tenant build out costs are $183.390.24 per annum or S7.39 per rentable square foot 

Pursuant to Paragraph 3.3 of the SFO. in the event the Tenant Improvement Cost Is less than the amount provided above, the 
Lessor agrees to refund such d!fferenee In the form or reduction of base rent using a six and one-half (6~%) amortization rate. 
The refund will be a credit of the rent equally spread out througl'lout the firm lease term on which the Government Is paying 
rent (60 months). In the event trnlt the Tenant Improvement Cost 1s greater than the amount provided above the Government 
ron (1) reduce the Tenant Improvement requirements. (2) pay lump sum for the overage upon eomplebon and acceptance of 
!he Improvements. or (3) have the Lessor amortize the additional cost at6%% throughout the firm lease term. The 
Government and Lessor must agree on any add1bonal Tenant Improvement Cost through a Supplemental Lease Agreement. 

Paragraph 24 is hereby deleted in its entirety and reolaced v.ith: 

24. The Lessor and the Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of t  of the 
Aggregate Le3Se Value for the initial firrn term of this lease. The total amount of the commission Is ($21.68/RSF x 
24,816 RSF x 5 YRS x  In accordance with the "Broker Commiulon and Commission Credit" paragraph. the Broker 
has agreed to forego of the commission that It is entitled to receive In connection with this lease transaction iCommisslon 
Credit"). The Commission Credit Is . The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the 
Commission Credit  to the Broker in accol"dance with the "Bll:>ker Commission end Commi£11jon Credit" paragraph 
n the SFO attached to and forming a oart of this lease. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2. the shell rental payments due and owmg under this lease &hall be 
reduced to fully recapture this Commission Credit The reduction In shell rent shall commence witti the fir.st month of the rental 
paymenb and continue as Indicated In thlt achedule for adjusted Monthly Rent 

First Month'11 Rental Payment S44,8l4 24 minus prorated Commission Credit of equals adjusted 
Flrst Month's renl 

Second Month's Rental Payment $44,8S4.24 minus prorated Comr.iission Credit of equals 
adjusted Second Mont'l's renl 

(Continued on Page 3) 

ll<l'TW..S: GSA FORM Z76 (Rt;'J 812lJ06) 8ACK.,t;:•.,...,.,
=fOiNI 



Pa~ 3 of 3 Sue>pternental Lease AQrwement # 1, Lea~ t GS-058-18150: 

?aragraph 28 is hereby added: 

28 NOTICE TO PROCEED - After review by the Government Lessor's Tenant Improvement proposal dated August 27, 
2010 (Attachment 1) is hereby approved in the amount not to exceed $780.604.00. Of this amount $780,6CM.OO ahall 
continue to be amortiZed ltlto the l'Wlt over the firgt five (5) years at an Interest rate of 6.5%. Therefore the amortized tenant 
build out coats are $183,390.2.ol per annum or $7 39 per rentable square foot or $6.03 per OASF. 

The Government. it approved by the Contracting Officer in writing. may adjust the amo:tiZed amount to renect any addi!Jonal 
Tenam improvement cost~ clunng the course ol lhe project Any Tenant Improvement amount above ttie original tenant 
aliowance of $780.604.15 will be paid punuant to Paragraph 3.3 of the SFO: 

GSA FOfllfll 27t (REV, lf.IOOS) BACK 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18150-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



